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EAST MICHIGAN CHAPTER 

EAST CENTRAL SECTION 
OFFICERS & DIRECTORS 

2023-2024 
 

NAME LEADERSHIP TERM 

Melinda Keillor 
TetraTech 
710 Avis Dr #100,  
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 
chair@emawma.org 

Chair 2024 

Lillian Woolley P.E. 
Fishbeck 
39500 Mackenzie Drive, Ste 100 
Novi, MI  48377 
vicechair@emawma.org 

Vice-Chair 2024 

Robert Kimble 
Sidock Group, Inc. 
45650 Grand River 
Novi, MI  48374 
treasurer@emawma.org  

Treasurer 2024 

Michele Buckler, P.E. 
Detroit Diesel Corporation 
13400 Outer Drive West 
Detroit, MI  48239 
secretary@emawma.org 

Secretary 2024 

Jennifer Calnen 
GZA 
19500 Victor Parkway, Ste 300 
Livonia, MI  48152 
Jennifer.calnen@gza.com 

Past Chair 2024 

Katie Koster 
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes & Energy 
27700 Donald Court 
Warren, MI  48092 
Kosterk1@michigan.gov 

Director 2026 

Stephanie Jarrett, P.E. 
Fishbeck 
39500 Mackenzie Drive, Ste 100 
Novi, MI  48377 
sajarrett@fishbeck.com 

Director 2026 
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Lisa Fishbeck 
DTE Energy 
1 Energy Plaza 
Detroit, MI  48226 
Lisa.fishbeck@dteenergy.com 

Director 2026 

Treva Formby 
MOPAR World Headquarters 
26311 Lawrence Avenue 
Center Line, MI  48015 
treva.formby@stellantis.com 

Director 2025 

Kurt Kissling 
Warner, Norcross + Judd LLP 
2000 Town Center, Ste 2700 
Southfield, MI  48075 
kkissling@wjn.com 

Director 2025 

Tom Caswell 
US Ecology 
17440 College Parkway, Ste 300 
Livonia, MI  48152 
Tom.caswell@usecology.com 

Director 2024 

Roger Kalinowsky, PE 
Sidock Group, Inc. 
45650 Grand River 
Novi, MI  48374 
rkalinowsky@sidockgroup.com 

Director 2024 

Kalyssa Klausing 
Ramboll 
3600 Green Court, Ste 750 
Ann Arbor, MI  48150 
kalyssaklausing@gmail.com 

Director 2024 

 

mailto:Lisa.fishbeck@dteenergy.com
mailto:treva.formby@stellantis.com
mailto:kkissling@wjn.com
mailto:Tom.caswell@usecology.com
mailto:rkalinowsky@sidockgroup.com
mailto:kalyssaklausing@gmail.com

